

### Mason Deerfield Rotary Service Above Self Award

The Mason Deerfield Rotary Club is pleased to offer an award to graduating high school seniors residing in the Mason and Deerfield Township, Ohio area who exemplify Rotary's mission of Service Above Self. This includes high school Seniors who are home-schooled or attend any high school with place of residence being determining factor for eligibility.

Yearly award(s) of \$2,000 will be given to qualifying candidates in recognition of this service and awardees may use the funds to assist them in the next phase of their lives. More than one award may be given yearly.

In addition, Mason Deerfield Rotary Club will award \$500 to a charity of each award winner's choice (some restrictions may apply).

Students may be nominated or self-nominate for this award.

Students must have a minimum of 50 hours of community service over their high school careers.

Students must supply a comprehensive list of services performed, including dates and mission, on the attached form. They should also include any leadership roles and information on any social media pages associated with the service.

Students must also submit a short essay on 'What Service Above Self Means to Me' as well as two letters of recommendation for the award from people outside the family.

Deadline for applications March 10<sup>th</sup> each year. Awards will be announced by April 15<sup>th</sup>.

Applications will be reviewed by a committee of the Mason Deerfield Rotary Club and selected applicants will be asked to take part in a brief interview.

The Mason Deerfield Rotary Club reserves the right to disqualify any applicants not meeting the above criteria.

Students receiving the awards will be sent an IRS-W9 form and are responsible for any tax filings regarding the award.

## Students should email completed form, essay, and letters of recommendations to

# masondeerfieldohrotary@gmail.com or send them to Mason Deerfield Rotary PO Box 27. Mason, OH 45040



## Mason Deerfield Rotary Service Above Self Award

#### Application Form

Name		Email
Address		Phone Number
Nominator (if applicable)		Email
Service Location	Dates	Details

Students should email completed form, essay, and letters of recommendations to

masondeerfieldohrotary@gmail.com or send them to Mason Deerfield Rotary PO Box 27. Mason, OH 45040